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            2025/2026 ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
                        HIGHLIGHTS OF THE CALENDAR 

a. Two (2) weeks of RegistraƟon, Payment and OrientaƟon for Freshers 
b. One (1) week of inter-semester Break 
c. Thirteen (13) weeks of Lecture for each Semester 
d. Two (2) weeks of ExaminaƟon for each Semester 
FIRST SEMESTER  
Monday 5th Jan., 2026   –  Resumption & Registration for the First Semester 
Friday 16th Feb., 2026   –  Orientation for fresh Students 
Monday 19th Jan., 2026   –  First Semester Lecture begins for fresh Students 
Thursday 18th March, 2026  –  Matriculation Ceremony 
Friday 17th April, 2026   –  End of First Semester Lecture 
Monday 20th April, 2026  –  Revision 
Monday 27th April, 2026  –  First Semester Examination 
Friday 8th May, 2026   –  End of First Semester Examination 
Saturday 9th May, 2026   –  Inter Semester Break Begins  
Sunday 17th May, 2026  –  End of Inter Semester Break 
SECOND SEMESTER 
Monday 18th May, 2026  –  Second Semester Lecture Begins 
Wednesday 20th May, 2026  –  Consideration of First Semester Results by the Senate 
Friday 14th August, 2026  –  Second Semester Examination Begins 
Friday 28th August, 2026  –  Commencement of Second Semester Break  
Thursday 10th September, 2026  –   Consideration of Second Semester Result by the Senate 
Monday 9th November, 2026       –  Resumption, Commencement of Registration for 2026/2027 

Academic Session   
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